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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 896
TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.02.2025

SKILL TRAINING CENTRE FOR EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

896. SHRI RAO RAJENDRA SINGH:

Will the Minister of HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any data on the Skill Training Infrastructure built in the State of Rajasthan for Emergency Medical Services and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government intends to sanction and release funds for setting up of skill centres in Medical College, Rajasthan Medical Education Society (Raj-MES) for Bhilwara, Bharatpur, Churu and Dungarpur of Rajasthan under the "Human Resource Development for Emergency Medical Services"; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY

WELFARE
(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)

(a) to (c): Under scheme “Human Resource Development of Emergency Medical Services”, Central/ State Government Medical Colleges/ Autonomous Institutions are considered for setting up of National Emergency Life Support (NELS) Skill Centres in a geographically representative manner across the country to enhance the Emergency Medical Services skill training infrastructure in the States/UTs.

The NELS Skill Centres have been sanctioned at SMS Medical College, Jaipur; S.P. Medical College, Bikaner; Dr. S. N. Medical College, Jodhpur; Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, Ajmer; RNT Medical College, Udaipur; Government Medical College, Bharatpur;
Government Medical College, Kota and AIIMS, Jodhpur in Rajasthan. An amount of Rs.
2.90 Crores has been released in two instalments for NELS Skill Centre in Bharatpur.
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